No. 506, A.]

[Published June 23, 1953.

CHAPTER 299

AN ACT to create 324.356 of the statutes, relating to formal accounting by guardians and trustees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 324.356 of the statutes is created to read: 324.356 FORMAL ACCOUNTING BY GUARDIANS AND TRUSTEES. The judge may at any time require an accounting by any guardian or trustee at a hearing after notice to all interested persons including sureties on the bond of a guardian or trustee. The sureties on a bond of a guardian or trustee may once in every three year period petition the court for such a hearing.

Approved June 17, 1953.

277